Amortization of capitalized contract costs is included in sales and marketing expenses in our Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Operations.

Transaction Price Allocated to Remaining Performance Obligations

The following table includes the aggregate amount of the transaction price allocated as of March 31, 2019 to the
performance obligations that are unsatisfied (or partially unsatisfied) at the end of the reporting period:

Year Ended June 30,
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 Thereafter
(Dollars in Thousands)

License $24,904 $39,658 $30,468 $9,423 $2,502 $ 1,451
Maintenance 49,261 174,031 127,876 85,991 51,340 32,662
Services and other 32,248 11,834 853 651 381 91

Impact to Prior Period Information

The following table presents the effect of the adoption of Topic 606 on select consolidated statements of operations
line items for the three and nine months ended March 31, 2018:

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

28

17

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

29

Table of Contents

Three Months Ended March 31,
2018
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustments AsAdjusted

(Dollars in Thousands, Except
per Share Data)

Consolidated Statements of Operations:
License revenue $— $ 79,073 $ 79,073
Maintenance revenue — 40,897 40,897
Subscription and software revenue 118,126 (118,126 ) —
Services and other revenue 7,745 43 7,788
Total revenue 125,871 1,887 127,758
Gross profit 113,095 1,887 114,982
Selling and marketing expense 25,924 (678 ) 25,246
General and administrative expense 14,430 103 14,533
Total operating expenses 61,938 (575 ) 61,363
Income from operations 51,157 2,462 53,619
Interest income 23 6,281 6,304
Provision for income taxes 11,756 2,073 13,829
Net income $37,835 $ 6,670 $ 44,505
Net income per common share:

Basic $0.53 $ 0.62
Diluted $0.52 $ 0.61
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 71,828 71,828
Diluted 72,663 72,663

18

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

30

Table of Contents

Nine Months Ended March 31,
2018
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustments AsAdjusted

(Dollars in Thousands, Except per
Share Data)

Consolidated Statements of Operations:
License revenue $— $ 214,938 $214,938
Maintenance revenue — 121,890 121,890
Subscription and software revenue 351,540 (351,540 ) —
Services and other revenue 22,014 933 22,947
Total revenue 373,554 (13,779 ) 359,775
Gross profit 335,957 (13,779 ) 322,178
Selling and marketing expense 73,875 (1,185 ) 72,690
General and administrative expense 42,284 6,904 49,188
Total operating expenses 177,022 5,719 182,741
Income from operations 158,935 (19,498 ) 139,437
Interest income 204 18,645 18,849
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 43,561 (107,242 ) (63,681 )
Net income $110,668 $ 106,389 $217,057
Net income per common share:

Basic $1.53 $3.00
Diluted $1.51 $2.97
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 72,402 72,402
Diluted 73,136 73,136

The following table presents the effect of the adoption of Topic 606 on select consolidated balance sheet line items as
of June 30, 2018:

June 30, 2018
As
Previously
Reported
Adjustments AsAdjusted

(Dollars in Thousands)
Consolidated Balance Sheets:
ASSETS
Current contract assets $—$ 304,378 $304,378
Contract costs —20,500 20,500
Accounts receivable, net 21,91019,900 41,810
Non-current contract assets —340,622

Edgar Filing: ASPEN TECHNOLOGY INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q